Yreepaxkaaio / Approved by:

[JIaBHOTO YNpPABISIOLIEro JupeKTopa/

LWy and”

TEXHHAYECKOE 3ATAHUE
Ha noctasky 3UII B 2026 roay (JIOT Nel Kammunz QSVI1G)

Additional charge of CEO,

J.B. CBamuHaTxan/
D.V. Swaminathan

TECHNICAL ASSIGNMENT
for supply of spare parts for 2026 (LOT#1 Cummins QSVI1G)
Twun, mapka/ . Hroro k 3a /
Ne HaumeHoBanue Item name s MAp En. U3m./ Units  sakyny
Type, brand To be procured in total
1 |dunetp Filter LF16031 wt/pes 40
. 4011553 wt/pes 35
2 |2nement ¢punstpyrowuii (Fazossiit Gunstp) |Filter cell P
3 |Cseua 3axuranus Ignition plu ST SRS teipes 630
ERIton P8 4302738
4 [2nemenr peunpkynstopa WT 5,048 Recirculator element 4011521 iutw/pes 9
BymaxcHas BctaBka (puiibTpa LeHTpudyru . ; . 4010887 wr/pes 35
5 Y L pa tempify Paper insert of filter of oil centrifuge
Macin
; : ; 2
6 |Konbuo kopmyca MacisiHbIX (UIBTPOB Ring of ol filter housing 3337265 HrE/pes 18
7 HaGop npoxsiafok juis peMOHTa roJIOBKU Set of gaskets (sealing) for repair of engine 4955769 wr/pes 2
6510ka head
8  |IIpoknajka KpBILIKH OXJIafNTeNs Cooler cover gasket (sealing) A0l Tarei s 2
. . 4012662 wt/pes 1
9 |Kommnekt ynsioTHeHuii ronosku uwinnapa  |Cylinder head sealing gaskets set 3
10 |PeMKOMIIEKT BOASHOrO Hacoca Water pump repaik kit 4011552 wr/pes 1
11 |YANuMHUTENb KaTyLIKH 3a)KUTaHUs Ignition coil extender 4389667/ 2881126 wr/pes 18
12 |Karyuka 3axurauus Ignition coil 5373046/ 2881124 wr/pes 3
13 |[aruuk pacxona rasa Gas flow rate meter 3929935/ 5482154 wit/pes 2
Ha nocrasky 3UII B 2026 roay (JIOT Ne2 Jluo I'a3 Ilaysp LY16V170-T ) /
for supply of spare parts for 2026 (LOT#2 Liyu Gas Power LY16V170-T)
Tun, mapka/ ; Hroro k 3akyn
Ne HaumeHoBaHme Item name » Map En. Uam./ Units T Y y/
Type, brand To be procured in total
1 |[®unbTp macnsHbii (HarHeTaTenn) Qil filter (of charger unit) 201022102310 wr/pes 7
2 |PuabTp macnsHbIA Qil filter 2010221068001 wt/pes 35
3 MpOK/NaAKa KPbILUKM rON0BKW LMAMHAPA Cylinder head cover gasket 201021302002 uIt/pes 96
4 |MNpokaajKa noj cBevy 3anKraHua Spark plug gasket 111081000050 wr/pes 96
5 [Ceeyva 3axuranus Spark plug 111081000130 wr/pcs 96
6 KapTpuax Bo3aylHoro ¢punbtpa Air filter cartridge 2010217011002 wt/pes 12
7 Tonoska 610Ka LMAVHAPOB Cylinder head 205029009050 wt/pcs 16
8 Hanpasssiowas BNyCKHOro KaanaHa Intake valve guide 201021301002 1t/pcs 32
9 |Hanpaensiowias BbINyCKHOro KnanaHa Exhaust valve guide 201021301004 wrt/pes 32
10 |[Cegno BnycHoro KnanaHa Intake valve seat 201021301003 ur/pes 32
11 |Ceano BbINyCHOrO KAanaHa Exhaust valve seat 201021301005 wr/pes 32
12 |dukcaTop KnanaHa BbiNyCKHOTO (cyxapb) Exhaust valve retainer (grip) 201021300002 wtT/pes 64
13 |dukcaTop KaanaHa BycKHOro (cyxapb) Intake valve retainer (grip) 201021300001 wIt/pes 64
14 |KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE PEe3UHOBOE Rubber sealing ring 201021300005 wt/pes 64
15 |KnanaH BbinycKHOW Exhaust valve 201021300006 wt/pes 32
16 |KnanaH BnyckHoOn Intake valve 201021300007 wrt/pes 32
17 |KonbLo ynioTHUTEIbHOE pe3nHoBoe Rubber sealing ring 20102110107 wt/pes 16
18 [BonT wecturpaHHbii M16x65 Hex bolt M16x65 201021800102 urr/pes 4
19 |BonT wecTturpaHHbii M10x50 Hex bolt M10x50 201021800103 wt/pes 64
20 |BonT wecturpanHbii M10x25 Hex bolt M10x25 201021800104 wt/pcs 4
21 |BoAT WwecTturpaHHbIi M20x80 Hex bolt M20x80 201021800106 wT/pes 12
22 [laiika wecturpaHHaa M16 Hex nut M16 201021800201 wt/pes 4
23 [laiika wecturpaHHaa M10 Hex nut M10 201021800202 wr/pes 12
24 [raiika wecturpaHHaa M20 Hex nut M20 201021800203 wT/pes 12
25  |BWHT WeCTMrpaHHbIN ANA TOPLEBbIX FON0BOK Hex bolt for socket heads 131011120840 wt/pes 3
26 |BWHT WeECTUIPaHHbIV ANA TOPLEBbIX F0N10BOK Hex bolt for socket heads 131011120865 wt/pcs 3
27 |BOAT WecTUrpaHHbii Hexagon bolt 131031210850 wt/pes 8
28 [laiika dpuKcupytowas Retaining nut 201011800302 wr/pes 1
29 |OnopHas raiika Support nut 201011800303 wt/pes 1
30 [Boat wecturpaHHblii M10x50 Hexagon bolt M10x50 201021800103 wt/pes 2
31 |raiika wecrurapHHaa M10 tun 1 Hexagon nut M10 type 1 201021800202 wt/pes 2
32 |3arnyluka WecTurpaHHan Hexagon plug 131161301018 wt/pes 1
33 |BoaT wecturpaHHbii Hexagon bolt 131031251490 wT/pes 1




Ne HaumeHoBanne Item name Tem, mapra/ En. Uam./ Units Hzoroix 3a1<¥ny/
Type, brand To be procured in total
34 |Konbuo ynnoTHOTENbHOE pE3NHOBOE Rubber sealing ring 13114120028355 wrt/pes 16
35 |KosbLo ynaoTHOTEIbHOE pe3MHOBOE Rubber sealing ring 201021300005 wT/pes 64
36 [KonbLo ynnoTHOTENbHOE pE3MHOBOE Rubber sealing ring 13114120315018 wr/pes 16
37 |Konbuo ynnoTHOTE/IbHOE Pe3MHOBOE Rubber sealing ring 2010211€0107 wt/pes 16
38 |KonblLo ynaoTHOTENIbHOE PE3UHOBOE Rubber sealing ring 13114120030355 T/pes 16
39 |Mpoknagka Gasket 201021300106 wt/pes 16
40 |Mpoknaaka ronosku 610ka uuamMHApos Cylinder head gasket 201021300012 wT/pes 16
41 gp"""a‘“‘a FOADBRM G10Ka UUAMHADOB CTOPOHA |6y o head gasket side B 201021300013 wr/pes 16
42 |Mpoknagka ronosku 610Ka uMaMHapos ctopoHa |Cylinder head gasket side A 201021300010 wr/pes 16
43  |Mpoknagaka BNyCKHOro KONEKTopa Intake manifold gasket 20102170220002 It/pes 16
44  |[Konbuo ynnoTHOTE/ILHOE pe3uHoBOe Rubber sealing ring 13114120165355 wr/pes 18
45  |MpoKnagKa BbINYCKHOTO KOJIJIEKTOPA Exhaust manifold gasket 201021802002 wr/pes 16
46 |Wan6a Washer 131121100610 wt/pes 18
47 |Wrekep Plug 201021300014 wt/pes 16
48 |Mpoknaaxa ynnoTHUTENbHAA UHTEPKYANepa Intercooler sealing gasket 21102G000600 1t/pes 3
49 |Mpoknagxa ynnoTHUTENbHAA Kopnyca Intercooler housing sealing gasket 21102GG00600 wt/pes 2
50 |Mpoknaaka ynaoTHUTENbHAA Kopnyca Intercooler housing sealing gasket 21102GG00500 wt/pes 2
51 |MpoknaAKa A/if BUHTOBOW 3arayLuKu Screw plug gasket 131121102024 wt/pes 2
52 |MNpoknaaKka nPOMEYTOHHOro OX13aAUTeNs Intercooler gasket 21102GG00800 uit/pes 2
53  |KonbLo ynnoTHOTEILHOE pe3uHoBoe Rubber O-ring 13114120165355 wt/pcs 18
54 |MpoknasaKa BNYCKHOTO KONMEKTOpa Intake Manifold Gasket 20102G0025A0 wrt/pes 16
55 |Mpoknagka ANA BUHTOBOW 3ar/1yWKu Screw Cap Gasket 131121101822 wrt/pes 8
56 |Mpoknagka Ans BUHTOBOW 3arNyLuKi Screw Cap Gasket 131121102126 wrt/pes 3
57 |MNpoknagxa Gasket 201012001004 IT/pcs 1
58 |Mpoknaaxa Gasket 201012001001 wT/pes 1
59 |KonbLio ynnoTHOTEIbHOE pe3uHoBoe Rubber O-ring 13114120545355 wt/pes 16
60 [Mpoknagka Gasket 201012001504 wt/pes 4
61 |KonbLo ynaoTHOTE/IbHOE pe3uHoBoe Rubber O-ring 131141005801 wit/pes 4
62 |Mpoknagxa A1A BUHTOBOM 3arNyLIKKU Screw Cap Gasket 1311211010135 wt/pes 2
63 |Mpoknagka Gasket 21102J300300 urr/pcs 4
64 |Npoknaaka ynioTHUTEIbHasA BOAAHON IMHUU Water Line Gasket 21102J200200 wt/pes 4
65 |Konbuo ynaoTHOTENbHOE pe3vHoBoe Rubber O-ring 13114100069355 wt/pes 4
66 |Mpoknagka Gasket 21101J200400 wT/pes 3
67 |Mpoknagka Ana BUHTOBOM 3arNyLLIKK Screw Cap Gasket 131121102126 wrt/pes 1

Coraacosano / Recommended by:

[nasHsbiii coBetHuk no npoussoznctsy, OT u I1B, 6ypennio nu KPC /
Chief Advisor for Production, HSE, Drilling and WO of LLC Nord Imperial

I'enepanshslit gupexrop OO0 «Hopn Mmnepuany /
General Director of LLC Nord Imperial

I'nasusiit anepretuk / Chief Power Engineer

}»,V',Q]T\\W“’o N

Caamunarxan JI.B. / Swaminathan D.V.

&) 201

Baj B A.B./ A.V. Baklanov

DA 10

Mapucos B.M./ V.M. Marisov

N




